work from the President of the Borough of Manhattan and from the Commissioner by the red dotted lines on said plan, and petitioner has paid to The City of New fork 
of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity. The grantee shall perform all the duties which said sum of three hundred and fifty-seven dollars ($357) yearly in advance as corn-
may be imposed upon it by those officials, as conditions of such permitts, provided pensation for such privilege as aforesaid, commencing on the 12th day of November, 
such conditions are not inconsistent with the provisions of this consent.

[...]

the approval of the consent by the Mayor. On the basis now used by the Board of 
Estimate and Apportionment for tunnels to be used to contain pipes, viz., 4 per cent. 
of the assessed valuation of the area of the street occupied by the structure, the charge 
for the tunnel would be one thousand two hundred andsixty dollars ($1,260) per 
annum. With the customary increase of 5 per, cent. for the second term of five years, 
the compensation should be: 

During the first period of five years an annual sum of one thousand two hundred 
and sixty dollars ($1,260). 

During the second period of five years an annual sum of one thousand three hun-
dred and twenty dollars ($1,320). 

Such sums should be paid into the City treasury in advance on November 1 of 
each year. 

During the investigation of this matter it was found that a resolution was adopted

[...]

2. The said the Mutual Life Insurance Company of New York, its successors 
or assigns, shall pay into the treasury of The City of New York, as compensation 
for the privilege hereby granted, during the first terns of live years, the annual sum 
of one thousand two hundred and sixty dollars ($1,260), and during the second term 
of five years the annual sum of one thousand three hundred and twenty dollars 
($1,320). Such payments shall be made in advance on November 1 of eachyear: 
provided, however; that the first payment shall be made within thirty (30) dos-s of 
the approval of this consent by the Mayor, and shall be only such proportion of one 
thousand two hundred and sixty dollars ( $1,260) as the time between the approval 
of this consent by the Mayor and November 1 following hears to the whole year. 
The grantee shall also pay into the treasury of The City of New York, within thirty 
days of the (late of the approval of this resolution by the Mayor, the sum of seven